# CH \$40.00 25869

ETAS ID: TM524656

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

itylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autodata Solutions Company		01/01/2012	Company: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chrome Data Solutions, LP	
Street Address:	700 NE Multnomah Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586979	SALESPRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-385-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment - ASC to Chrome Data (2012)#page1.tif source=Assignment - ASC to Chrome Data (2012)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0679

### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, AUTODATA SOLUTIONS COMPANY, having its principal office or place of business at 340 Saskatoon St., London, Ontario CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration to it paid by CHROME DATA SOLUTIONS, LP, having its principal office or place of business at 700 NE Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon 97232, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and registrations listed in the attached Schedule 'A', together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED AT El Segundo, California, USA (city/state), this 1st day of January, 2012.

**AUTODATA SOLUTIONS COMPANY** 

By: B. Lynn Walsh

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0680

# Schedule 'A'

Trademark	Registration
	No.
SalesPro	2586979

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 05/22/2019